SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

VEF

STATE OF ANDHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2009 This appln./suit was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Rajumachandran, Sr. Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 8.5.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan) Court Master (Madhu Saxena) Court Master

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)