S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1-4 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and stay of operation of the clearance/prior approval U/S 2 of Forest Conservation Act and stay of proceedings in the Ministry of Water Resources Government of India for declaring the Indira Sagar Project (Polavaram) as National Project and office report))

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.P.Singh,Sr.Adv. Mr.Mohan V.Katarke,Adv. Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Rawal, Ld. ASG,

Ms.Satya Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr.S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr.H.P.Rawal, Ld. ASG,

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Rawat,Adv.

Mr.H.V.Serana, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr.T.Sudarshan Reddy,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr.Y.V.Rao,Adv.

Mr.Y.Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner - State of Orissa to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit. Pleadings shall now be completed within a period of eight weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed by any of the respondents within a period of four weeks. Re-joinder thereto, if any, could be filed four weeks thereafter. Written Statement also, if any, could be filed within four weeks.

Re-notify thereafter.

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com (KUSUM SYAL) (RENU DIWAN) SR.PA COURT MASTER