S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-7 In ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 OF 2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay OF OPERATION OF THE CLEARANCE/PRIOR APPROVAL U/S 2 OF FOREST CONSERVATION ACT AND FOR STAY OF PROCEEDING IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA FOR DECLARING THE INDIRA SAGAR PROJECT (POLAVARAM) AS NATIONAL PROJECT AND C/DELAY IN FILIG REJOINDER AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Counsel appearing for the parties:

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kallappa, Adv.

Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

1

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Sudershan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. Harish Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal , Adv.

thereafter.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The State of Orissa- the plaintiff herein has filed an interim application which is required to be considered and disposed of. We granted time to the Union of India to file its State of Maharashtra has but no such reply is filed. reply, also filed an application seeking for its impleadment in the suit.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

Counsel appearing for the parties accepts notice.

Let the reply thereto be filed by the State of Orissa within three weeks. The Union of India shall also file their reply to

the application filed by the State of Orissa within three weeks as a last opportunity. Rejoinder thereto, if any, could be filed within two weeks thereafter. In the meantime the Union of India shall also file their written statement within four weeks. We are also informed that there are some other applications also which are pending for consideration. Reply, if any, thereto, shall also be filed within three weeks as a last opportunity. Rejoinder thereto, if any, shall be filed within two weeks

Let all these applications alongwith the main suit be listed for consideration after eight weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI) Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER