STATE OF ORISSA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-8 In ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 OF 2007

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Defendant(s)

..2/-

Plaintiff(s)

(For injunction and for stay of operation of the clearance/prior approval u/s 2 of Forest Conservation Act and for stay of proceedings in the Ministry of Water Resources, Govt. of India for declaring the Indira Sagar Project (Polavaram) as National Project and impleadment and office report) I.A. No. 9- Appln. for directions)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Defendant(s)/

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. State of A.P. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv. Mr. A.V. Seshasai, Adv.

U.OI. Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

(Tribal Affair) Ms. Mahima Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Shrockart N. Tordal Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv. Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

: 2:

State of Maharashtra Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar ,Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javeli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. Subhas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurudatia Ankolkar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Ajeem Kalibudde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{O R D E R}$

Since a large number of miscellaneous applications are stated to be pending disposal, we have requested Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel

appearing for the State of Orissa to file a list of all the pending applications in a tabulated form with gist of the relief claimed therein. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

We also direct the office to re-arrange all the files in the following manner :

Volume I- the pleadings;

Volume II- all the miscellaneous applications and replies thereto;

Volume III- the documents filed by the parties; and

Volume IV - the orders passed in the suit from time to time.

If number of pages of any volume exceed the prescribed limit, the respective volumes may be split and marked as I-A, I-B, etc.

We also find that neither the State of Orissa nor the State of Andhra Pradesh has so far filed any response to the reports received from C.W.C. as also the expert, in terms of order dated 19th July, 2011. Mr. Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh states that his State does not

: 3:

propose to file any response to the said report and in fact they accept it. Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel for the State of Orissa prays for more time to file response on behalf of the said State. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List the matter for directions after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati] Court Master