## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2007

STATE OF ORRISA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(VIDE COURT'S ORDER DATED 06-09-2018, MATTER IS LISTED FOR ADMISSION - DENIAL OF DOCUMENTS IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 )

Date: 03-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Somu K. Adv.

Ms. Hema Lawrence, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR

Mr. Gurudatt Ankolekar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

At the request of the Ld. Counsel appearing for the parties, the matter is adjourned for tomorrow i.e., 4.10.2018 for admission/denial at 2.00 P.M.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar