SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 4/2007

STATE OF ORISSA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

(I.A. No. 105699/2018 – I/A for quashing the order dated 10.07.2018 keeping the stop work order)

WITH

C.A. No. 2630/2018 (XVII)

(For clarification / direction)

Date: 05-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pavan Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Hema L., Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Khetan Patel, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anup Srivastava, Sr. Joint Commissioner

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv. Gen.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Yesterday, a submission was made by learned counsel for the States of Odisha and Telangana that a study was required to be conducted.

The learned ASG took some time to obtain instructions whether such a study, as proposed by learned counsel for the States of Odisha and Telangana, is required.

Today, the learned ASG says that the instructions are that no such study is required. Therefore, we list the matter for hearing on 15.11.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR